

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9884/2022

State Of Rajasthan & anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Prabhu Dayal Yogi S/o Shri Sispal Yogi

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                         |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Basant Singh Chhaba, AAG with<br>Mr. Aniket Beniwal |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Bharat Raj Yogi                                     |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**Judgment / Order**

**05/05/2025**

List the matter after four weeks as prayed by learned counsel for the respondent.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J

DIKSHA /110