

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

**S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9884/2022**  
**URN: CW / 19446U / 2022**

State Of Rajasthan and Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Prabhu Dayal Yogi S/o Shri Sispal Yogi

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : None present

For Respondent(s) : None present

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA**

**Order**

**09/07/2026**

Matter comes up on an application (IA No.2/2024) filed by the applicant/respondent for vacation of ex-parte interim order dated 16.03.2023.

No one has put in appearance on behalf of the applicant/respondent to press the aforesaid application.

Hence, application (IA No.2/2024) is dismissed for non-prosecution.

List this matter on 20.07.2026.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J